
Männlich

AK 20 männlich
1. 1 Stötzel, Christopher TV Germania Buschhütten 1885 e. V. 11. 0:23:01 6 1:02:31 15 1:25:32 7 0:39:06 5 2:04:38
2. 75 Spinczyk, Simon Tri-Geckos Dortmund e.V. 29. 0:22:02 4 1:06:57 38 1:28:59 16 0:42:00 8 2:11:00

AK 25 männlich
1. 10 Mazur, Lukas Kölner Triathlon Team 01 1. 0:18:18 1 0:56:26 3 1:14:44 1 0:35:53 1 1:50:38
2. 73 Kern, Paul Bocholter WSV 2. 0:19:52 3 0:55:08 2 1:15:00 2 0:38:38 4 1:53:38
3. 11 Kuhnert, Rene Triminators TV Voerde 45. 0:22:55 5 1:09:23 56 1:32:18 24 0:43:31 11 2:15:49

AK 30 männlich
1. 267 Hubbert, Sascha HADI Wesel 3. 0:24:19 11 0:52:23 1 1:16:43 3 0:36:59 2 1:53:42
2. 18 Laaf, Dominic Triathlon Team Indeland 4. 0:23:03 7 0:56:33 4 1:19:36 5 0:38:15 3 1:57:52
3. 71 Hogenkamp, Niklas Bocholter WSV 33. 0:26:29 23 1:00:31 9 1:27:00 11 0:45:06 21 2:12:06
4. 16 Lamers, Julian Tri-Club Wuppertal 62. 0:28:31 45 1:06:16 31 1:34:47 38 0:44:07 15 2:18:55

AK 35 männlich
1. 33 Rottstegge, Sebastian Hamminkelner SV 31. 0:26:41 27 1:00:25 8 1:27:07 13 0:44:15 17 2:11:23
2. 191 Weck, Ansgar RWO Endurance Team 58. 0:29:59 57 1:05:38 27 1:35:38 43 0:41:54 7 2:17:32
3. 37 Arp, Joachim Lauftreff Hersel 92. 0:34:31 81 1:07:59 49 1:42:31 64 0:51:09 47 2:33:40

AK 40 männlich
1. 42 Thorsten, Kräher TV Werne 03 Wasserfreunde e.V. 51. 0:26:47 32 1:02:08 13 1:28:56 15 0:47:30 34 2:16:27
2. 39 Goldhammer, Lars SV Gladbeck 13 60. 0:27:39 41 1:02:45 16 1:30:24 19 0:47:27 32 2:17:52
3. 48 Mahmens, Timo TriathlonSteckelCologne 90. 0:33:38 76 1:06:55 37 1:40:34 60 0:50:50 46 2:31:25
4. 44 Bross, Michael RWO Endurance Team 99. 0:33:10 73 1:11:01 62 1:44:12 69 0:54:39 64 2:38:51

AK 45 männlich
1. 619 Eggert, Jan Tri Club Wuppertal I 10. 0:23:02 12 1:00:41 17 1:23:44 16 0:40:34 2 2:04:18
2. 684 Weiß, Stephan Triathlon Team Düsseldorf 12. 0:24:57 27 0:58:04 3 1:23:02 9 0:42:14 8 2:05:16
3. 625 Egin-Richter, Taner TuS Breitscheid 20. 0:23:22 15 1:00:15 13 1:23:37 13 0:42:59 13 2:06:36
4. 648 Weissner, Martin WEICON Tri Finish Münster 43. 0:25:32 32 1:05:03 43 1:30:35 37 0:45:11 29 2:15:46
5. 61 Nassar, Najib TRC Essen 84 46. 0:26:45 30 1:05:08 24 1:31:53 22 0:44:06 14 2:16:00
6. 665 Nottebohm, Michael Marathon Club Menden 47. 0:27:26 41 1:03:41 35 1:31:08 38 0:45:02 28 2:16:10
7. 628 Aepfelbach, Tim PV Triathlon TG Witten 49. 0:27:43 50 1:04:16 39 1:32:00 40 0:44:22 21 2:16:22
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8. 58 Peplau, Ingo Lauffreunde HADI Wesel 57. 0:25:22 15 1:00:32 10 1:25:54 8 0:51:22 49 2:17:17
9. 608 Schuster, Tobias Hildener AT - Triathlon 68. 0:27:31 46 1:10:04 58 1:37:36 55 0:44:33 24 2:22:10

10. 630 Lischka, Jan Timo PV Triathlon TG Witten 74. 0:27:20 40 1:06:41 51 1:34:01 47 0:50:02 49 2:24:04
11. 693 Alewelt, Christian Tri Club Wuppertal ll 82. 0:30:00 56 1:06:28 48 1:36:29 53 0:50:43 53 2:27:12
12. 56 Henrich, Jörg Hamminkelner SV Triathlon 95. 0:29:42 53 1:05:33 25 1:35:16 41 1:00:13 80 2:35:30
13. 188 Vogel, Lars SV Gladbeck 13 101. 0:26:35 25 1:10:37 60 1:37:12 48 1:02:42 88 2:39:55
14. 671 Henschel, Frank Mach3 Köln II 110. 0:32:21 64 1:25:02 66 1:57:24 66 0:57:37 62 2:55:01

AK 50 männlich
1. 683 Jasch, Alexander Triathlon Team Düsseldorf 5. 0:22:29 9 0:55:00 1 1:17:30 1 0:42:05 7 1:59:35
2. 663 Kreisel, Götz Krefelder Kanu Klub 6. 0:20:39 4 1:00:52 18 1:21:32 6 0:39:42 1 2:01:14
3. 615 Pabich, André SG Armada Würselen / Team 7. 0:20:34 3 0:58:43 5 1:19:17 3 0:42:45 10 2:02:02
4. 690 Kellner, Matthias 1. Tri-Club Paderborn 13. 0:19:35 1 1:01:59 23 1:21:35 7 0:43:47 17 2:05:22
5. 646 Bischof, Markus WEICON Tri Finish Münster 14. 0:24:35 24 0:59:01 7 1:23:36 12 0:41:50 5 2:05:26
6. 682 Manno, Roland Triathlon Team Düsseldorf 15. 0:19:39 2 0:59:00 6 1:18:40 2 0:46:59 40 2:05:39
7. 673 Jany, Thomas TRC Essen 84 16. 0:23:43 16 0:59:57 11 1:23:41 14 0:42:04 6 2:05:45
8. 670 Burgmann, Rafael Mach3 Köln II 19. 0:24:20 19 0:59:14 9 1:23:35 10 0:42:41 9 2:06:17
9. 604 Krause, Holger TSVE 1890 Bielefeld Masters 21. 0:25:08 29 1:01:50 21 1:26:59 24 0:41:06 3 2:12:06

10. 614 Achten, Jörg SG Armada Würselen / Team 22. 0:24:29 21 1:02:21 26 1:26:51 22 0:41:37 4 2:08:28
11. 613 Kiso, Andreas SG Armada Würselen / Team 28. 0:24:31 22 1:03:25 33 1:27:56 28 0:42:57 12 2:10:54
12. 674 Neuhörl, Udo TRC Essen 84 30. 0:22:28 8 1:01:16 19 1:23:45 17 0:47:24 41 2:11:09
13. 689 Wiese, Karsten 1. Tri-Club Paderborn 32. 0:23:20 14 1:00:22 15 1:23:43 15 0:48:07 43 2:11:50
14. 634 Haschke, Markus Triathlon Team Ratingen 08 II 34. 0:25:42 33 1:02:17 25 1:27:59 29 0:44:41 25 2:12:41
15. 69 Peters, Ralf DJK Armada Euchem-Würselen 36. 0:24:37 12 1:04:12 19 1:28:50 14 0:44:01 12 2:12:51
16. 626 Kotseronis, Peter TuS Breitscheid 38. 0:27:36 47 1:00:02 12 1:27:38 26 0:46:06 34 2:13:45
17. 686 Karwinkel, Helmut LV Tri Star Oelde 40. 0:27:27 42 1:03:03 30 1:30:31 36 0:44:23 22 2:14:54
18. 190 Bettger, Thomas Nispa TriTeam HADI Wesel 44. 0:28:34 47 1:05:07 23 1:33:41 31 0:42:06 9 2:15:47
19. 620 Blume, Thorsten Tri Club Wuppertal I 48. 0:30:28 61 1:01:54 22 1:32:22 42 0:43:48 18 2:16:11
20. 638 Bily, Alexander Tri Geckos Dortmund I 59. 0:23:48 17 1:04:39 40 1:28:28 33 0:49:06 46 2:17:35
21. 643 Gräser, Ralf RC Sorpesee 61. 0:22:59 10 1:05:13 44 1:28:13 31 0:50:02 50 2:18:15
22. 606 Motycka, Hans TSVE 1890 Bielefeld Masters 63. 0:28:49 54 1:05:28 45 1:34:18 49 0:45:42 31 2:20:00
23. 605 Voß, Peter TSVE 1890 Bielefeld Masters 73. 0:27:39 49 1:05:55 46 1:33:34 45 0:50:27 52 2:24:02
24. 182 Steigerwald, Stefan Duisburger Schwimmverein 1998 78. 0:26:46 31 1:07:05 40 1:33:51 35 0:52:45 56 2:26:36
25. 654 Bartsch, Marc TV Erkelenz 81. 0:28:21 52 1:06:09 47 1:34:31 51 0:52:19 56 2:26:50
26. 168 Goetz, Hagen SG Welper 83. 0:28:33 46 1:06:18 32 1:34:51 39 0:52:41 55 2:27:33
27. 639 Wenninghoff, Frank Tri Geckos Dortmund I 84. 0:27:30 44 1:06:37 50 1:34:07 48 0:53:39 59 2:27:47
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28. 609 Kellers, Michael Hildener AT - Triathlon 85. 0:27:31 45 1:09:19 56 1:36:50 54 0:51:15 54 2:28:06
29. 685 Coulthard, Jason LV Tri Star Oelde 88. 0:30:21 59 1:08:09 54 1:38:31 57 0:50:20 51 2:28:51
30. 617 Raumann, Udo Tri-Team Hagen I 89. 0:26:04 35 1:10:21 59 1:36:26 52 0:53:01 58 2:29:28
31. 642 Weymann, Andreas Marathon und Triathlon Mülheim 93. 0:33:13 65 1:07:58 53 1:41:12 62 0:52:40 57 2:33:53
32. 618 Benz, Christian Tri-Team Hagen I 104. 0:30:12 58 1:11:28 62 1:41:40 63 1:02:19 64 2:43:59

AK 55 männlich
1. 627 Welsch, Rüdiger TuS Breitscheid 8. 0:21:44 6 0:59:02 8 1:20:46 5 0:43:00 14 2:03:47
2. 163 Kern, Ralf Bocholter WSV 9. 0:19:44 2 0:59:39 7 1:19:23 4 0:44:37 19 2:04:01
3. 664 Weier, Ralf Marathon Club Menden 17. 0:22:22 7 0:57:51 2 1:20:14 4 0:45:57 33 2:06:12
4. 675 Mettlach, Jörg TRC Essen 84 18. 0:20:40 5 1:02:11 24 1:22:51 8 0:43:25 15 2:06:16
5. 611 von Poser, Henning Triathlon Team Ratingen 08 I 23. 0:24:42 25 1:00:16 14 1:24:59 18 0:44:31 23 2:09:31
6. 629 Backmayer, Stefan PV Triathlon TG Witten 24. 0:23:00 11 1:00:35 16 1:23:35 11 0:46:13 35 2:09:49
7. 149 Röpstorf, Uwe SC Bayer 05 Uerdingen 25. 0:26:12 22 0:59:11 6 1:25:23 6 0:44:28 18 2:09:52
8. 610 Findt, Klaus Triathlon Team Ratingen 08 I 26. 0:27:28 43 0:58:40 4 1:26:09 19 0:43:55 19 2:10:04
9. 603 Hettrich, Ralph SSF Bonn Triathlon I 27. 0:26:38 37 0:59:52 10 1:26:30 21 0:43:57 20 2:10:28

10. 602 Rave, Rob SSF Bonn Triathlon I 35. 0:24:00 18 1:02:56 29 1:26:56 23 0:45:51 32 2:12:48
11. 662 Vahldieck, Jens Krefelder Kanu Klub 37. 0:24:46 26 1:01:35 20 1:26:22 20 0:46:31 37 2:12:54
12. 661 van Gansewinkel, Rene Krefelder Kanu Klub 39. 0:25:13 30 1:02:30 27 1:27:43 27 0:46:31 36 2:14:15
13. 612 Ortjohann, Stefan Triathlon Team Ratingen 08 I 50. 0:28:36 53 1:05:01 42 1:33:38 46 0:42:46 11 2:16:24
14. 621 Schneider, Martin Tri Club Wuppertal I 52. 0:24:27 20 1:06:54 52 1:31:22 39 0:45:13 30 2:16:35
15. 647 Sudmann, Rolf WEICON Tri Finish Münster 54. 0:24:32 23 1:03:31 34 1:28:03 30 0:48:44 45 2:16:48
16. 635 Hegemann, Karsten Triathlon Team Ratingen 08 II 56. 0:28:17 51 1:03:49 36 1:32:06 41 0:44:55 26 2:17:01
17. 151 Kuhnert, Waldemar Triminators TV Voerde 64. 0:27:32 40 1:06:16 30 1:33:48 34 0:46:27 28 2:20:16
18. 677 Gößling, Andreas SV Teuto Riesenbeck 65. 0:30:09 57 1:02:33 28 1:32:43 44 0:47:48 42 2:20:32
19. 152 Bolten, Uli Dülkener SV 06 66. 0:28:27 44 1:06:47 36 1:35:15 40 0:45:36 22 2:20:51
20. 162 Wagner, Thomas SG Welper 69. 0:25:44 18 1:07:12 43 1:32:57 25 0:50:09 45 2:23:06
21. 645 Laqua, Michael RC Sorpesee 70. 0:30:47 63 1:08:38 55 1:39:26 59 0:43:46 16 2:23:12
22. 601 Kinkert, Roman SSF Bonn Triathlon I 71. 0:30:21 60 1:04:05 38 1:34:26 50 0:49:13 47 2:23:40
23. 637 Parche, Ingo Tri Geckos Dortmund I 75. 0:25:55 34 1:06:31 49 1:32:26 43 0:52:00 55 2:24:27
24. 192 Bohmann, Roy Armada Würselen 76. 0:26:56 33 1:08:54 53 1:35:50 45 0:48:45 39 2:24:35
25. 158 Gierling, Volker Dülkener SV 06 77. 0:28:36 48 1:11:54 65 1:40:30 59 0:45:55 25 2:26:26
26. 153 Brölemann, Rolf VFB Salzkotten 79. 0:26:29 24 1:07:09 41 1:33:38 30 0:53:05 58 2:26:44
27. 687 Pietschke, Frank LV Tri Star Oelde 80. 0:27:38 48 1:10:47 60 1:38:25 56 0:48:20 44 2:26:46
28. 154 Kolassa, Oliver TUS Xanten 86. 0:28:42 49 1:07:51 47 1:36:33 47 0:51:46 50 2:28:20
29. 636 Rüth, Jürgen Triathlon Team Ratingen 08 II 94. 0:30:36 62 1:09:32 57 1:40:08 60 0:55:09 61 2:35:18
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30. 150 Philipp, Frank TuS Drevenack 96. 0:25:57 19 1:15:29 79 1:41:26 62 0:55:09 68 2:36:36
31. 160 Schüring, Andreas Garbsener SC 98. 0:34:03 79 1:09:50 58 1:43:53 68 0:54:56 66 2:38:49
32. 616 Hacke, Thomas Tri-Team Hagen I 103. 0:29:52 55 1:10:50 61 1:40:43 61 1:00:13 63 2:40:57
33. 161 Blesgen, Jörg Tricity Darmstadt 107. 0:31:16 66 1:13:21 74 1:44:37 71 1:00:33 82 2:45:11
34. 653 Tompkins, Mark TV Erkelenz 109. 0:27:19 39 1:15:45 64 1:43:04 64 1:09:44 65 2:52:48

AK 60 männlich
1. 607 Zippert, Jürgen Hildener AT - Triathlon 41. 0:25:25 31 1:04:40 41 1:30:06 34 0:44:56 27 2:15:02
2. 676 Meyer, Andreas SV Teuto Riesenbeck 42. 0:25:06 28 1:03:15 32 1:28:21 32 0:46:56 39 2:15:18
3. 688 Schuster, Andreas 1. Tri-Club Paderborn 53. 0:23:03 13 1:04:02 37 1:27:05 25 0:49:31 48 2:16:37
4. 691 Bitzer, Axel Tri Club Wuppertal ll 55. 0:27:10 38 1:03:14 31 1:30:24 35 0:46:32 38 2:16:56
5. 144 Krebber, Theo TV Goch 67. 0:28:11 43 1:05:34 26 1:33:45 33 0:48:20 37 2:22:06
6. 148 Ruttscheidt, Wolfgang SSF Bonn Triathlon 72. 0:26:59 35 1:04:48 21 1:31:48 21 0:52:03 52 2:23:51
7. 139 Katzenberger, Bernd Triclub Wuppertal 87. 0:29:12 52 1:04:16 20 1:33:29 28 0:55:04 67 2:28:34
8. 692 Deppe, Matthias Tri Club Wuppertal ll 91. 0:26:13 36 1:12:19 63 1:38:32 58 0:54:13 60 2:32:45
9. 137 Balke, Hans-Jürgen SV Gladbeck von 1913 e. V. 97. 0:32:47 72 1:10:48 61 1:43:35 67 0:54:00 61 2:37:36

10. 147 Schmidt, Michael Luhdener SV 100. 0:29:42 54 1:08:34 52 1:38:17 50 1:00:49 84 2:39:06
11. 142 Rosenberg, Bernd Lauffreunde HADI Wesel 105. 0:30:22 59 1:12:00 66 1:42:23 63 1:01:59 86 2:44:22
12. 146 Witt, Frank Marathon Mülheim 106. 0:28:43 50 1:17:38 85 1:46:22 75 0:58:33 77 2:44:55
13. 140 Schütze, Holger Reeser SC Triathlon 108. 0:29:58 56 1:13:02 72 1:43:00 66 1:07:34 89 2:50:34

AK 65 männlich
1. 76 Kapk, Andreas PV Triathlon TG Witten 102. 0:35:11 83 1:11:45 64 1:46:57 79 0:53:03 57 2:40:00
2. 641 Lacner, Benedict Marathon und Triathlon Mülheim 111. 0:35:00 66 1:17:03 65 1:52:03 65 1:21:32 66 3:13:36

AK 70 männlich
1. 135 Buntins, Michael SSF Bonn 112. 0:36:48 86 1:22:05 90 1:58:54 89 1:15:02 91 3:13:57
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Weiblich

Juniorinnen
1. 1330 Schmidt, Saskia Kölner Triathlon Team 01 V 32. 0:25:10 15 1:17:59 53 1:43:10 38 0:50:15 16 2:33:25
2. 1364 Wallmeier, Louisa LTV Lippstadt 36. 0:25:07 14 1:15:02 40 1:40:09 30 0:54:36 33 2:34:46
3. 1327 Ortkras, Celine Tri Speed Marienfeld II 41. 0:23:50 8 1:12:46 30 1:36:37 23 0:59:05 49 2:35:43
4. 1348 Simon, Pauline Marathon-Club Menden 56. 0:26:48 34 1:18:19 55 1:45:07 42 0:55:54 42 2:41:01
5. 1347 Bähr, Alina Marathon-Club Menden 74. 0:30:52 48 1:22:57 64 1:53:49 63 0:55:23 40 2:49:12

AK 20 weiblich
1. 134 Mann, Lisa PV Triathlon TG Witten 4. 0:23:05 1 1:06:21 4 1:29:27 3 0:44:47 2 2:14:14
2. 1343 Herbst, Franka Viermärker Dortmund 11. 0:23:41 6 1:09:08 16 1:32:50 8 0:47:47 8 2:20:37
3. 1328 Röhrs, Greta Kölner Triathlon Team 01 V 16. 0:26:45 33 1:04:17 3 1:31:03 3 0:51:05 20 2:22:09
4. 1345 Wieczorek, Pauline Viermärker Dortmund 23. 0:23:43 7 1:08:05 15 1:31:48 4 0:54:56 36 2:26:44
5. 1344 Höffner, Hanna Viermärker Dortmund 28. 0:24:05 12 1:09:23 17 1:33:29 13 0:55:47 41 2:29:16
6. 1342 Lachmann, Johanna Fahrrad Helmig - SV Teuto 48. 0:25:36 18 1:17:04 49 1:42:41 36 0:54:49 34 2:37:30
7. 1323 Koch, Juliane TV Werne 03 Wasserfreunde e.V. 68. 0:26:01 22 1:17:32 52 1:43:33 40 1:03:56 58 2:47:29

AK 25 weiblich
1. 1320 Köster, Verena TriCologne 8. 0:30:17 45 1:03:29 2 1:33:47 14 0:45:24 5 2:19:12
2. 1380 Backes, Cathrine Triathlon Team Indeland Eschweiler 12. 0:22:20 2 1:09:35 18 1:31:56 6 0:48:44 10 2:20:40
3. 1381 Backes, Jana Triathlon Team Indeland Eschweiler 14. 0:23:58 10 1:10:34 21 1:34:32 17 0:46:20 6 2:20:53
4. 1372 Irle, Laura RSV Osthelden 17. 0:25:41 19 1:07:45 13 1:33:26 12 0:49:00 11 2:22:27
5. 1376 Waßerburger, Carolin SV Bergisch Gladbach 19. 0:22:53 4 1:09:57 20 1:32:50 9 0:51:32 21 2:24:23
6. 1358 Rosenberg, Lea Nispa TriTeam HADI Wesel 21. 0:29:46 42 1:06:43 9 1:36:30 22 0:50:06 15 2:26:36
7. 1379 Keiten-Schmitz, Eva Triathlon Team Indeland Eschweiler 26. 0:26:37 29 1:13:25 33 1:40:02 29 0:48:02 9 2:28:05
8. 1321 Schulenkorf, Laura TriCologne 29. 0:26:44 30 1:07:53 14 1:34:37 18 0:55:17 39 2:29:55
9. 1368 Herweg, Jacqueline SG Welper 34. 0:23:55 9 1:16:16 46 1:40:12 31 0:53:41 29 2:33:53

10. 1335 Schattmann, Ina Mach3 Köln III 37. 0:30:05 43 1:11:52 25 1:41:57 33 0:53:10 25 2:35:07
11. 1307 Van der Voort, Gemma SSF Bonn Triathlon IV 54. 0:25:58 21 1:19:37 58 1:45:35 45 0:54:51 35 2:40:27
12. 1341 Buchwieser, Laura Fahrrad Helmig - SV Teuto 78. 0:34:10 59 1:24:23 65 1:58:34 64 0:54:08 31 2:52:42
13. 1322 Koch, Adriane TV Werne 03 Wasserfreunde e.V. 80. 0:26:45 31 1:22:31 63 1:49:16 56 1:07:49 61 2:57:05
14. 1337 Schulz, Selina Hartman Team TVG Kaiserau 82. 0:32:45 55 1:16:55 47 1:49:41 57 1:11:35 64 3:01:17

AK 30 weiblich
1. 124 Terheggen, Simone Bocholter WSV 1. 0:25:21 4 1:02:13 1 1:27:35 2 0:40:37 1 2:08:12
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2. 127 Lischka, Sabine TV Germania Buschhütten 1885 e. V. 3. 0:23:20 2 1:03:04 2 1:26:24 1 0:47:12 4 2:13:36
3. 1329 Nelle, Diana Kölner Triathlon Team 01 V 6. 0:22:46 3 1:10:39 22 1:33:26 11 0:43:06 2 2:20:33
4. 1311 Yasyr, Anastasia Starlight Team Essen 7. 0:28:38 39 1:05:24 7 1:34:02 16 0:44:25 3 2:18:28
5. 129 Bitzer, Nadine Tri Club Wuppertal 13. 0:26:39 6 1:07:17 6 1:33:57 4 0:46:47 3 2:20:44
6. 1301 Hochheim, Jennifer Hildener AT-Triathlon 18. 0:27:37 38 1:05:10 6 1:32:47 7 0:50:31 17 2:23:18
7. 1377 Timans, Winnie SV Bergisch Gladbach 22. 0:22:19 1 1:10:40 23 1:32:59 10 0:53:40 28 2:26:39
8. 1313 Artmann, Kathrin WEICON Tri Finish Münster II 24. 0:27:14 35 1:07:27 12 1:34:42 19 0:52:16 22 2:26:58
9. 128 Wegner, Sabrina Tri-Geckos Dortmund e.V. 25. 0:26:59 8 1:08:17 7 1:35:17 5 0:51:41 9 2:26:59

10. 1314 Hennen, Sandra WEICON Tri Finish Münster II 30. 0:26:25 26 1:13:04 31 1:39:29 27 0:53:19 26 2:32:49
11. 1326 Gora, Silvia Tri Speed Marienfeld II 31. 0:25:34 17 1:11:08 24 1:36:42 24 0:56:11 44 2:32:54
12. 125 Richter, Judith MTV Stuttgart 46. 0:33:02 17 1:09:19 8 1:42:22 10 0:54:25 11 2:36:47
13. 1365 Delli Zotti, Sara LTV Lippstadt 47. 0:24:01 11 1:18:09 54 1:42:10 34 0:55:08 38 2:37:18
14. 1373 Mülders, Julia Mönchengladbacher TV 61. 0:34:20 63 1:15:58 43 1:50:19 59 0:54:09 32 2:44:28
15. 1383 Brüggemann, Ronja Tri Team Hagen III 62. 0:31:39 53 1:14:17 36 1:45:57 46 0:58:50 47 2:44:47
16. 1339 Schmidt, Ariane Hartman Team TVG Kaiserau 64. 0:34:12 61 1:11:58 26 1:46:11 47 0:59:21 50 2:45:32
17. 1319 Böhnke, Karen TriCologne 72. 0:30:52 47 1:16:11 45 1:47:04 52 1:01:02 54 2:48:06
18. 1340 Schwarze, Katharin Fahrrad Helmig - SV Teuto 83. 0:31:32 52 1:21:56 62 1:53:28 62 1:08:12 62 3:01:41

AK 35 weiblich
1. 1359 Fierek, Carina Nispa TriTeam HADI Wesel 2. 0:29:22 40 1:02:31 1 1:31:54 5 0:39:50 1 2:11:44
2. 1370 Kölsch, Sonja RSV Osthelden 5. 0:26:06 23 1:04:56 4 1:31:03 2 0:45:13 4 2:16:16
3. 1360 Gosebrink, Clara Nispa TriTeam HADI Wesel 10. 0:25:53 20 1:05:04 5 1:30:58 1 0:49:17 13 2:20:15
4. 1325 Berkemeier, Melanie Tri Speed Marienfeld II 15. 0:26:45 32 1:07:16 11 1:34:01 15 0:47:00 7 2:21:02
5. 1382 Stuhldreier, Ivonne Tri Team Hagen III 42. 0:25:05 13 1:17:17 50 1:42:23 35 0:53:28 27 2:35:51
6. 1317 Wittag, Rebecca Bocholter WSV 45. 0:31:29 51 1:16:07 44 1:47:37 53 0:49:05 12 2:36:42
7. 1353 Kaziur, Eva TV Schiefbahn 71. 0:31:12 50 1:15:49 41 1:47:02 50 1:00:49 53 2:47:52
8. 1336 Kurtz, Rachel Mach3 Köln III 88. 0:34:12 60 1:26:30 66 2:00:42 66 1:13:01 65 3:13:44

AK 40 weiblich
1. 1316 Ostendorf, Nadine Bocholter WSV 44. 0:26:29 27 1:12:26 28 1:38:55 25 0:57:10 45 2:36:05
2. 115 Freischlag, Tine SV13 Gladbeck 49. 0:33:37 19 1:13:01 12 1:46:38 14 0:51:00 6 2:37:39
3. 114 Chloubova, Lenka Triathlon Team Düsseldorf 70. 0:30:33 12 1:18:27 21 1:49:01 19 0:58:42 21 2:47:44

AK 45 weiblich
1. 644 Albracht, Mechthild RC Sorpesee 9. 0:24:59 1 1:06:44 1 1:31:44 1 0:47:59 1 2:19:44
2. 1366 Wienke, Anika LTV Lippstadt 33. 0:26:09 25 1:13:47 35 1:39:57 28 0:53:53 30 2:33:50
3. 112 Adriany, Ulrike SSK Triathlon 40. 0:30:57 13 1:14:37 15 1:45:35 13 0:50:00 5 2:35:35
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4. 1384 Geppert, Nataliya Tri Team Hagen III 43. 0:30:44 46 1:14:37 39 1:45:22 43 0:50:39 18 2:36:01
5. 113 Freischlag, Regina SV13 Gladbeck 60. 0:32:58 16 1:14:44 16 1:47:43 17 0:56:30 16 2:44:13
6. 1312 Ballhorn, Kirsten Starlight Team Essen 66. 0:32:46 56 1:12:42 29 1:45:28 44 1:00:45 52 2:46:13
7. 678 Wallmeier, Jenny SV Teuto Riesenbeck 87. 0:41:16 5 1:26:39 5 2:07:55 5 1:04:07 4 3:12:03

AK 50 weiblich
1. 1367 Thole, Sonja SG Welper 20. 0:27:35 37 1:07:09 10 1:34:45 20 0:49:45 14 2:24:30
2. 1302 Klaffl, Claudia Hildener AT-Triathlon 27. 0:29:41 41 1:06:42 8 1:36:24 21 0:52:32 24 2:28:56
3. 108 Degener, Anja Tri Club Wuppertal 50. 0:26:56 7 1:13:57 13 1:40:53 9 0:57:24 18 2:38:18
4. 652 Fuchs, Sandra TV Erkelenz 53. 0:30:11 3 1:11:46 3 1:41:58 2 0:58:22 3 2:40:20
5. 106 Kaiser, Dörte Team essen 99 57. 0:32:45 15 1:11:31 10 1:44:17 12 0:56:54 17 2:41:12
6. 121 Schenk, Sabine Nispa TriTeam HADI Wesel 59. 0:29:27 10 1:18:07 19 1:47:34 15 0:55:12 12 2:42:47
7. 1374 Schmidt, Sabine Mönchengladbacher TV 65. 0:30:07 44 1:16:56 48 1:47:03 51 0:58:52 48 2:45:55
8. 1352 Persigehl-Hauses, TV Schiefbahn 67. 0:34:21 64 1:15:52 42 1:50:13 58 0:56:09 43 2:46:23
9. 1354 Wick, Saskia TV Schiefbahn 69. 0:33:04 57 1:13:22 32 1:46:26 48 1:01:11 55 2:47:38

10. 1303 Hedram, Sabine Hildener AT-Triathlon 76. 0:26:07 24 1:14:36 38 1:40:44 32 1:09:52 63 2:50:37
11. 1310 Heimann, Alexandra Starlight Team Essen 77. 0:30:58 49 1:19:34 57 1:50:32 60 1:01:35 56 2:52:07
12. 1338 Gensler, Friederike Hartman Team TVG Kaiserau 81. 0:32:12 54 1:19:09 56 1:51:21 61 1:06:00 60 2:57:22
13. 1375 Koslowski, Sabine Mönchengladbacher TV 85. 0:34:36 66 1:29:33 67 2:04:09 67 1:04:47 59 3:08:57

AK 55 weiblich
1. 1309 Philipsenburg, Marie SSF Bonn Triathlon IV 35. 0:25:30 16 1:13:35 34 1:39:06 26 0:55:06 37 2:34:12
2. 672 Pörsch, Eva Mach3 Köln II 38. 0:34:30 4 1:10:16 2 1:44:47 3 0:50:34 2 2:35:21
3. 1350 König, Ingrid SC Althrheine I 39. 0:33:09 58 1:09:55 19 1:43:04 37 0:52:18 23 2:35:22
4. 104 Börmann, Jutta SV13 Gladbeck 51. 0:41:38 27 1:06:02 3 1:47:40 16 0:51:24 8 2:39:05
5. 1371 Kölsch, Petra RSV Osthelden 52. 0:34:27 65 1:14:28 37 1:48:56 55 0:50:41 19 2:39:37
6. 1318 Kern, Regine Bocholter WSV 55. 0:23:18 5 1:19:54 59 1:43:13 39 0:57:19 46 2:40:32
7. 103 Bolten, Dani Dülkener SV 06 58. 0:33:41 20 1:10:15 9 1:43:56 11 0:57:37 19 2:41:33
8. 1334 Tebrake, Gisela Mach3 Köln III 63. 0:27:27 36 1:17:20 51 1:44:47 41 1:00:23 51 2:45:11
9. 1349 Bölker, Birgit SC Althrheine I 73. 0:34:17 62 1:12:14 27 1:46:31 49 1:01:35 57 2:48:07

10. 130 Durikgrefe, Elisabeth Lauftreunde Hadi e.V. 79. 0:38:17 24 1:16:51 18 1:55:08 23 1:00:20 24 2:55:29
11. 666 Weier, Silke Marathon Club Menden 84. 0:28:11 2 1:21:05 4 1:49:16 4 1:12:36 5 3:01:52
12. 1331 Becher, Sabine TPSK 1925 e.V. Köln 86. 0:26:34 28 1:21:27 61 1:48:02 54 1:23:06 67 3:11:08
13. 1324 Koch, Barbara TV Werne 03 Wasserfreunde e.V. 89. 0:38:11 67 1:20:43 60 1:58:54 65 1:16:53 66 3:15:48

AK 60 weiblich
1. 101 Körner-Downes, Monika mw1 Tri Team TG Lage 75. 0:35:00 22 1:18:14 20 1:53:14 20 0:56:22 15 2:49:37
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Männlich
1. 10 Mazur, Lukas Kölner Triathlon Team 01 M 25 1. 0:18:18 1 0:56:26 3 1:14:44 1 0:35:53 1 1:50:38
2. 73 Kern, Paul Bocholter WSV M 25 2. 0:19:52 3 0:55:08 2 1:15:00 2 0:38:38 4 1:53:38
3. 267 Hubbert, Sascha HADI Wesel M 30 1. 0:24:19 11 0:52:23 1 1:16:43 3 0:36:59 2 1:53:42
4. 18 Laaf, Dominic Triathlon Team Indeland M 30 2. 0:23:03 7 0:56:33 4 1:19:36 5 0:38:15 3 1:57:52
5. 683 Jasch, Alexander Triathlon Team Düsseldorf M 50 1. 0:22:29 9 0:55:00 1 1:17:30 1 0:42:05 7 1:59:35
6. 663 Kreisel, Götz Krefelder Kanu Klub M 50 2. 0:20:39 4 1:00:52 18 1:21:32 6 0:39:42 1 2:01:14
7. 615 Pabich, André SG Armada Würselen / Team M 50 3. 0:20:34 3 0:58:43 5 1:19:17 3 0:42:45 10 2:02:02
8. 627 Welsch, Rüdiger TuS Breitscheid M 55 1. 0:21:44 6 0:59:02 8 1:20:46 5 0:43:00 14 2:03:47
9. 163 Kern, Ralf Bocholter WSV M 55 2. 0:19:44 2 0:59:39 7 1:19:23 4 0:44:37 19 2:04:01
10. 619 Eggert, Jan Tri Club Wuppertal I M 45 1. 0:23:02 12 1:00:41 17 1:23:44 16 0:40:34 2 2:04:18
11. 1 Stötzel, Christopher TV Germania Buschhütten 1885 M 20 1. 0:23:01 6 1:02:31 15 1:25:32 7 0:39:06 5 2:04:38
12. 684 Weiß, Stephan Triathlon Team Düsseldorf M 45 2. 0:24:57 27 0:58:04 3 1:23:02 9 0:42:14 8 2:05:16
13. 690 Kellner, Matthias 1. Tri-Club Paderborn M 50 4. 0:19:35 1 1:01:59 23 1:21:35 7 0:43:47 17 2:05:22
14. 646 Bischof, Markus WEICON Tri Finish Münster M 50 5. 0:24:35 24 0:59:01 7 1:23:36 12 0:41:50 5 2:05:26
15. 682 Manno, Roland Triathlon Team Düsseldorf M 50 6. 0:19:39 2 0:59:00 6 1:18:40 2 0:46:59 40 2:05:39
16. 673 Jany, Thomas TRC Essen 84 M 50 7. 0:23:43 16 0:59:57 11 1:23:41 14 0:42:04 6 2:05:45
17. 664 Weier, Ralf Marathon Club Menden M 55 3. 0:22:22 7 0:57:51 2 1:20:14 4 0:45:57 33 2:06:12
18. 675 Mettlach, Jörg TRC Essen 84 M 55 4. 0:20:40 5 1:02:11 24 1:22:51 8 0:43:25 15 2:06:16
19. 670 Burgmann, Rafael Mach3 Köln II M 50 8. 0:24:20 19 0:59:14 9 1:23:35 10 0:42:41 9 2:06:17
20. 625 Egin-Richter, Taner TuS Breitscheid M 45 3. 0:23:22 15 1:00:15 13 1:23:37 13 0:42:59 13 2:06:36
21. 604 Krause, Holger * TSVE 1890 Bielefeld Masters M 50 9. 0:25:08 29 1:01:50 21 1:26:59 24 0:41:06 3 2:08:06
22. 614 Achten, Jörg SG Armada Würselen / Team M 50 10. 0:24:29 21 1:02:21 26 1:26:51 22 0:41:37 4 2:08:28
23. 611 von Poser, Henning Triathlon Team Ratingen 08 I M 55 5. 0:24:42 25 1:00:16 14 1:24:59 18 0:44:31 23 2:09:31
24. 629 Backmayer, Stefan PV Triathlon TG Witten M 55 6. 0:23:00 11 1:00:35 16 1:23:35 11 0:46:13 35 2:09:49
25. 149 Röpstorf, Uwe SC Bayer 05 Uerdingen M 55 7. 0:26:12 22 0:59:11 6 1:25:23 6 0:44:28 18 2:09:52
26. 610 Findt, Klaus Triathlon Team Ratingen 08 I M 55 8. 0:27:28 43 0:58:40 4 1:26:09 19 0:43:55 19 2:10:04
27. 603 Hettrich, Ralph SSF Bonn Triathlon I M 55 9. 0:26:38 37 0:59:52 10 1:26:30 21 0:43:57 20 2:10:28
28. 613 Kiso, Andreas SG Armada Würselen / Team M 50 11. 0:24:31 22 1:03:25 33 1:27:56 28 0:42:57 12 2:10:54
29. 75 Spinczyk, Simon Tri-Geckos Dortmund e.V. M 20 2. 0:22:02 4 1:06:57 38 1:28:59 16 0:42:00 8 2:11:00
30. 674 Neuhörl, Udo TRC Essen 84 M 50 12. 0:22:28 8 1:01:16 19 1:23:45 17 0:47:24 41 2:11:09
31. 33 Rottstegge, Sebastian Hamminkelner SV M 35 1. 0:26:41 27 1:00:25 8 1:27:07 13 0:44:15 17 2:11:23
32. 689 Wiese, Karsten 1. Tri-Club Paderborn M 50 13. 0:23:20 14 1:00:22 15 1:23:43 15 0:48:07 43 2:11:50
33. 71 Hogenkamp, Niklas Bocholter WSV M 30 3. 0:26:29 23 1:00:31 9 1:27:00 11 0:45:06 21 2:12:06
34. 634 Haschke, Markus Triathlon Team Ratingen 08 II M 50 14. 0:25:42 33 1:02:17 25 1:27:59 29 0:44:41 25 2:12:41
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35. 602 Rave, Rob SSF Bonn Triathlon I M 55 10. 0:24:00 18 1:02:56 29 1:26:56 23 0:45:51 32 2:12:48
36. 69 Peters, Ralf DJK Armada Euchem-Würselen M 50 15. 0:24:37 12 1:04:12 19 1:28:50 14 0:44:01 12 2:12:51
37. 662 Vahldieck, Jens Krefelder Kanu Klub M 55 11. 0:24:46 26 1:01:35 20 1:26:22 20 0:46:31 37 2:12:54
38. 626 Kotseronis, Peter TuS Breitscheid M 50 16. 0:27:36 47 1:00:02 12 1:27:38 26 0:46:06 34 2:13:45
39. 661 van Gansewinkel, Krefelder Kanu Klub M 55 12. 0:25:13 30 1:02:30 27 1:27:43 27 0:46:31 36 2:14:15
40. 686 Karwinkel, Helmut LV Tri Star Oelde M 50 17. 0:27:27 42 1:03:03 30 1:30:31 36 0:44:23 22 2:14:54
41. 607 Zippert, Jürgen Hildener AT - Triathlon M 60 1. 0:25:25 31 1:04:40 41 1:30:06 34 0:44:56 27 2:15:02
42. 676 Meyer, Andreas SV Teuto Riesenbeck M 60 2. 0:25:06 28 1:03:15 32 1:28:21 32 0:46:56 39 2:15:18
43. 648 Weissner, Martin WEICON Tri Finish Münster M 45 4. 0:25:32 32 1:05:03 43 1:30:35 37 0:45:11 29 2:15:46
44. 190 Bettger, Thomas Nispa TriTeam HADI Wesel M 50 18. 0:28:34 47 1:05:07 23 1:33:41 31 0:42:06 9 2:15:47
45. 11 Kuhnert, Rene Triminators TV Voerde M 25 3. 0:22:55 5 1:09:23 56 1:32:18 24 0:43:31 11 2:15:49
46. 61 Nassar, Najib TRC Essen 84 M 45 5. 0:26:45 30 1:05:08 24 1:31:53 22 0:44:06 14 2:16:00
47. 665 Nottebohm, Michael Marathon Club Menden M 45 6. 0:27:26 41 1:03:41 35 1:31:08 38 0:45:02 28 2:16:10
48. 620 Blume, Thorsten Tri Club Wuppertal I M 50 19. 0:30:28 61 1:01:54 22 1:32:22 42 0:43:48 18 2:16:11
49. 628 Aepfelbach, Tim PV Triathlon TG Witten M 45 7. 0:27:43 50 1:04:16 39 1:32:00 40 0:44:22 21 2:16:22
50. 612 Ortjohann, Stefan Triathlon Team Ratingen 08 I M 55 13. 0:28:36 53 1:05:01 42 1:33:38 46 0:42:46 11 2:16:24
51. 42 Thorsten, Kräher TV Werne 03 Wasserfreunde e.V. M 40 1. 0:26:47 32 1:02:08 13 1:28:56 15 0:47:30 34 2:16:27
52. 621 Schneider, Martin Tri Club Wuppertal I M 55 14. 0:24:27 20 1:06:54 52 1:31:22 39 0:45:13 30 2:16:35
53. 688 Schuster, Andreas 1. Tri-Club Paderborn M 60 3. 0:23:03 13 1:04:02 37 1:27:05 25 0:49:31 48 2:16:37
54. 647 Sudmann, Rolf WEICON Tri Finish Münster M 55 15. 0:24:32 23 1:03:31 34 1:28:03 30 0:48:44 45 2:16:48
55. 691 Bitzer, Axel Tri Club Wuppertal ll M 60 4. 0:27:10 38 1:03:14 31 1:30:24 35 0:46:32 38 2:16:56
56. 635 Hegemann, Karsten Triathlon Team Ratingen 08 II M 55 16. 0:28:17 51 1:03:49 36 1:32:06 41 0:44:55 26 2:17:01
57. 58 Peplau, Ingo Lauffreunde HADI Wesel M 45 8. 0:25:22 15 1:00:32 10 1:25:54 8 0:51:22 49 2:17:17
58. 191 Weck, Ansgar RWO Endurance Team M 35 2. 0:29:59 57 1:05:38 27 1:35:38 43 0:41:54 7 2:17:32
59. 638 Bily, Alexander Tri Geckos Dortmund I M 50 20. 0:23:48 17 1:04:39 40 1:28:28 33 0:49:06 46 2:17:35
60. 39 Goldhammer, Lars SV Gladbeck 13 M 40 2. 0:27:39 41 1:02:45 16 1:30:24 19 0:47:27 32 2:17:52
61. 643 Gräser, Ralf RC Sorpesee M 50 21. 0:22:59 10 1:05:13 44 1:28:13 31 0:50:02 50 2:18:15
62. 16 Lamers, Julian Tri-Club Wuppertal M 30 4. 0:28:31 45 1:06:16 31 1:34:47 38 0:44:07 15 2:18:55
63. 606 Motycka, Hans TSVE 1890 Bielefeld Masters M 50 22. 0:28:49 54 1:05:28 45 1:34:18 49 0:45:42 31 2:20:00
64. 151 Kuhnert, Waldemar Triminators TV Voerde M 55 17. 0:27:32 40 1:06:16 30 1:33:48 34 0:46:27 28 2:20:16
65. 677 Gößling, Andreas SV Teuto Riesenbeck M 55 18. 0:30:09 57 1:02:33 28 1:32:43 44 0:47:48 42 2:20:32
66. 152 Bolten, Uli Dülkener SV 06 M 55 19. 0:28:27 44 1:06:47 36 1:35:15 40 0:45:36 22 2:20:51
67. 144 Krebber, Theo TV Goch M 60 5. 0:28:11 43 1:05:34 26 1:33:45 33 0:48:20 37 2:22:06
68. 608 Schuster, Tobias Hildener AT - Triathlon M 45 9. 0:27:31 46 1:10:04 58 1:37:36 55 0:44:33 24 2:22:10
69. 162 Wagner, Thomas SG Welper M 55 20. 0:25:44 18 1:07:12 43 1:32:57 25 0:50:09 45 2:23:06
70. 645 Laqua, Michael RC Sorpesee M 55 21. 0:30:47 63 1:08:38 55 1:39:26 59 0:43:46 16 2:23:12
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71. 601 Kinkert, Roman SSF Bonn Triathlon I M 55 22. 0:30:21 60 1:04:05 38 1:34:26 50 0:49:13 47 2:23:40
72. 148 Ruttscheidt, Wolfgang SSF Bonn Triathlon M 60 6. 0:26:59 35 1:04:48 21 1:31:48 21 0:52:03 52 2:23:51
73. 605 Voß, Peter TSVE 1890 Bielefeld Masters M 50 23. 0:27:39 49 1:05:55 46 1:33:34 45 0:50:27 52 2:24:02
74. 630 Lischka, Jan Timo PV Triathlon TG Witten M 45 10. 0:27:20 40 1:06:41 51 1:34:01 47 0:50:02 49 2:24:04
75. 637 Parche, Ingo Tri Geckos Dortmund I M 55 23. 0:25:55 34 1:06:31 49 1:32:26 43 0:52:00 55 2:24:27
76. 192 Bohmann, Roy Armada Würselen M 55 24. 0:26:56 33 1:08:54 53 1:35:50 45 0:48:45 39 2:24:35
77. 158 Gierling, Volker Dülkener SV 06 M 55 25. 0:28:36 48 1:11:54 65 1:40:30 59 0:45:55 25 2:26:26
78. 182 Steigerwald, Stefan Duisburger Schwimmverein 1998 M 50 24. 0:26:46 31 1:07:05 40 1:33:51 35 0:52:45 56 2:26:36
79. 153 Brölemann, Rolf VFB Salzkotten M 55 26. 0:26:29 24 1:07:09 41 1:33:38 30 0:53:05 58 2:26:44
80. 687 Pietschke, Frank LV Tri Star Oelde M 55 27. 0:27:38 48 1:10:47 60 1:38:25 56 0:48:20 44 2:26:46
81. 654 Bartsch, Marc TV Erkelenz M 50 25. 0:28:21 52 1:06:09 47 1:34:31 51 0:52:19 56 2:26:50
82. 693 Alewelt, Christian Tri Club Wuppertal ll M 45 11. 0:30:00 56 1:06:28 48 1:36:29 53 0:50:43 53 2:27:12
83. 168 Goetz, Hagen SG Welper M 50 26. 0:28:33 46 1:06:18 32 1:34:51 39 0:52:41 55 2:27:33
84. 639 Wenninghoff, Frank Tri Geckos Dortmund I M 50 27. 0:27:30 44 1:06:37 50 1:34:07 48 0:53:39 59 2:27:47
85. 609 Kellers, Michael Hildener AT - Triathlon M 50 28. 0:27:31 45 1:09:19 56 1:36:50 54 0:51:15 54 2:28:06
86. 154 Kolassa, Oliver TUS Xanten M 55 28. 0:28:42 49 1:07:51 47 1:36:33 47 0:51:46 50 2:28:20
87. 139 Katzenberger, Bernd Triclub Wuppertal M 60 7. 0:29:12 52 1:04:16 20 1:33:29 28 0:55:04 67 2:28:34
88. 685 Coulthard, Jason LV Tri Star Oelde M 50 29. 0:30:21 59 1:08:09 54 1:38:31 57 0:50:20 51 2:28:51
89. 617 Raumann, Udo Tri-Team Hagen I M 50 30. 0:26:04 35 1:10:21 59 1:36:26 52 0:53:01 58 2:29:28
90. 48 Mahmens, Timo TriathlonSteckelCologne M 40 3. 0:33:38 76 1:06:55 37 1:40:34 60 0:50:50 46 2:31:25
91. 692 Deppe, Matthias Tri Club Wuppertal ll M 60 8. 0:26:13 36 1:12:19 63 1:38:32 58 0:54:13 60 2:32:45
92. 37 Arp, Joachim Lauftreff Hersel M 35 3. 0:34:31 81 1:07:59 49 1:42:31 64 0:51:09 47 2:33:40
93. 642 Weymann, Andreas Marathon und Triathlon Mülheim M 50 31. 0:33:13 65 1:07:58 53 1:41:12 62 0:52:40 57 2:33:53
94. 636 Rüth, Jürgen Triathlon Team Ratingen 08 II M 55 29. 0:30:36 62 1:09:32 57 1:40:08 60 0:55:09 61 2:35:18
95. 56 Henrich, Jörg Hamminkelner SV Triathlon M 45 12. 0:29:42 53 1:05:33 25 1:35:16 41 1:00:13 80 2:35:30
96. 150 Philipp, Frank TuS Drevenack M 55 30. 0:25:57 19 1:15:29 79 1:41:26 62 0:55:09 68 2:36:36
97. 137 Balke, Hans-Jürgen SV Gladbeck von 1913 e. V. M 60 9. 0:32:47 72 1:10:48 61 1:43:35 67 0:54:00 61 2:37:36
98. 160 Schüring, Andreas Garbsener SC M 55 31. 0:34:03 79 1:09:50 58 1:43:53 68 0:54:56 66 2:38:49
99. 44 Bross, Michael RWO Endurance Team M 40 4. 0:33:10 73 1:11:01 62 1:44:12 69 0:54:39 64 2:38:51
100. 147 Schmidt, Michael Luhdener SV M 60 10. 0:29:42 54 1:08:34 52 1:38:17 50 1:00:49 84 2:39:06
101. 188 Vogel, Lars SV Gladbeck 13 M 45 13. 0:26:35 25 1:10:37 60 1:37:12 48 1:02:42 88 2:39:55
102. 76 Kapk, Andreas PV Triathlon TG Witten M 65 1. 0:35:11 83 1:11:45 64 1:46:57 79 0:53:03 57 2:40:00
103. 616 Hacke, Thomas Tri-Team Hagen I M 55 32. 0:29:52 55 1:10:50 61 1:40:43 61 1:00:13 63 2:40:57
104. 618 Benz, Christian Tri-Team Hagen I M 50 32. 0:30:12 58 1:11:28 62 1:41:40 63 1:02:19 64 2:43:59
105. 142 Rosenberg, Bernd Lauffreunde HADI Wesel M 60 11. 0:30:22 59 1:12:00 66 1:42:23 63 1:01:59 86 2:44:22
106. 146 Witt, Frank Marathon Mülheim M 60 12. 0:28:43 50 1:17:38 85 1:46:22 75 0:58:33 77 2:44:55
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107. 161 Blesgen, Jörg Tricity Darmstadt M 55 33. 0:31:16 66 1:13:21 74 1:44:37 71 1:00:33 82 2:45:11
108. 140 Schütze, Holger Reeser SC Triathlon M 60 13. 0:29:58 56 1:13:02 72 1:43:00 66 1:07:34 89 2:50:34
109. 653 Tompkins, Mark TV Erkelenz M 55 34. 0:27:19 39 1:15:45 64 1:43:04 64 1:09:44 65 2:52:48
110. 671 Henschel, Frank Mach3 Köln II M 45 14. 0:32:21 64 1:25:02 66 1:57:24 66 0:57:37 62 2:55:01
111. 641 Lacner, Benedict Marathon und Triathlon Mülheim M 65 2. 0:35:00 66 1:17:03 65 1:52:03 65 1:21:32 66 3:13:36
112. 135 Buntins, Michael SSF Bonn M 70 1. 0:36:48 86 1:22:05 90 1:58:54 89 1:15:02 91 3:13:57

166 Urbanowski, Frank SV Gladbeck 13 M 50 0:27:17 1:07:10 1:34:28
350 Sommer, Ramon M 30 0:15:54 0:47:36 1:03:30
534 Gewehr, Kai SV Gladbeck 13 M 55 0:12:24 0:38:21 0:50:45
547 Janssen, Michael Fortuna Düsseldorf Triathlon M 50 0:12:01 0:39:34 0:51:36
174 Bärenfänger, Marcus FC Schalke 04 M 50 0:27:04
357 Kiunka, Hans M 30 0:17:45
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Weiblich
1. 124 Terheggen, Simone Bocholter WSV W 30 1. 0:25:21 4 1:02:13 1 1:27:35 2 0:40:37 1 2:08:12
2. 1359 Fierek, Carina Nispa TriTeam HADI Wesel W 35 1. 0:29:22 40 1:02:31 1 1:31:54 5 0:39:50 1 2:11:44
3. 127 Lischka, Sabine TV Germania Buschhütten 1885 W 30 2. 0:23:20 2 1:03:04 2 1:26:24 1 0:47:12 4 2:13:36
4. 134 Mann, Lisa PV Triathlon TG Witten W 20 1. 0:23:05 1 1:06:21 4 1:29:27 3 0:44:47 2 2:14:14
5. 1370 Kölsch, Sonja RSV Osthelden W 35 2. 0:26:06 23 1:04:56 4 1:31:03 2 0:45:13 4 2:16:16
6. 1329 Nelle, Diana * Kölner Triathlon Team 01 V W 30 3. 0:22:46 3 1:10:39 22 1:33:26 11 0:43:06 2 2:16:33
7. 1311 Yasyr, Anastasia Starlight Team Essen W 30 4. 0:28:38 39 1:05:24 7 1:34:02 16 0:44:25 3 2:18:28
8. 1320 Köster, Verena TriCologne W 25 1. 0:30:17 45 1:03:29 2 1:33:47 14 0:45:24 5 2:19:12
9. 644 Albracht, Mechthild RC Sorpesee W 45 1. 0:24:59 1 1:06:44 1 1:31:44 1 0:47:59 1 2:19:44
10. 1360 Gosebrink, Clara Nispa TriTeam HADI Wesel W 35 3. 0:25:53 20 1:05:04 5 1:30:58 1 0:49:17 13 2:20:15
11. 1343 Herbst, Franka Viermärker Dortmund W 20 2. 0:23:41 6 1:09:08 16 1:32:50 8 0:47:47 8 2:20:37
12. 1380 Backes, Cathrine Triathlon Team Indeland W 25 2. 0:22:20 2 1:09:35 18 1:31:56 6 0:48:44 10 2:20:40
13. 129 Bitzer, Nadine Tri Club Wuppertal W 30 5. 0:26:39 6 1:07:17 6 1:33:57 4 0:46:47 3 2:20:44
14. 1381 Backes, Jana Triathlon Team Indeland W 25 3. 0:23:58 10 1:10:34 21 1:34:32 17 0:46:20 6 2:20:53
15. 1325 Berkemeier, Melanie Tri Speed Marienfeld II W 35 4. 0:26:45 32 1:07:16 11 1:34:01 15 0:47:00 7 2:21:02
16. 1328 Röhrs, Greta Kölner Triathlon Team 01 V W 20 3. 0:26:45 33 1:04:17 3 1:31:03 3 0:51:05 20 2:22:09
17. 1372 Irle, Laura RSV Osthelden W 25 4. 0:25:41 19 1:07:45 13 1:33:26 12 0:49:00 11 2:22:27
18. 1301 Hochheim, Jennifer Hildener AT-Triathlon W 30 6. 0:27:37 38 1:05:10 6 1:32:47 7 0:50:31 17 2:23:18
19. 1376 Waßerburger, Carolin SV Bergisch Gladbach W 25 5. 0:22:53 4 1:09:57 20 1:32:50 9 0:51:32 21 2:24:23
20. 1367 Thole, Sonja SG Welper W 50 1. 0:27:35 37 1:07:09 10 1:34:45 20 0:49:45 14 2:24:30
21. 1358 Rosenberg, Lea Nispa TriTeam HADI Wesel W 25 6. 0:29:46 42 1:06:43 9 1:36:30 22 0:50:06 15 2:26:36
22. 1377 Timans, Winnie SV Bergisch Gladbach W 30 7. 0:22:19 1 1:10:40 23 1:32:59 10 0:53:40 28 2:26:39
23. 1345 Wieczorek, Pauline Viermärker Dortmund W 20 4. 0:23:43 7 1:08:05 15 1:31:48 4 0:54:56 36 2:26:44
24. 1313 Artmann, Kathrin WEICON Tri Finish Münster II W 30 8. 0:27:14 35 1:07:27 12 1:34:42 19 0:52:16 22 2:26:58
25. 128 Wegner, Sabrina Tri-Geckos Dortmund e.V. W 30 9. 0:26:59 8 1:08:17 7 1:35:17 5 0:51:41 9 2:26:59
26. 1379 Keiten-Schmitz, Eva Triathlon Team Indeland W 25 7. 0:26:37 29 1:13:25 33 1:40:02 29 0:48:02 9 2:28:05
27. 1302 Klaffl, Claudia Hildener AT-Triathlon W 50 2. 0:29:41 41 1:06:42 8 1:36:24 21 0:52:32 24 2:28:56
28. 1344 Höffner, Hanna Viermärker Dortmund W 20 5. 0:24:05 12 1:09:23 17 1:33:29 13 0:55:47 41 2:29:16
29. 1321 Schulenkorf, Laura TriCologne W 25 8. 0:26:44 30 1:07:53 14 1:34:37 18 0:55:17 39 2:29:55
30. 1314 Hennen, Sandra WEICON Tri Finish Münster II W 30 10. 0:26:25 26 1:13:04 31 1:39:29 27 0:53:19 26 2:32:49
31. 1326 Gora, Silvia Tri Speed Marienfeld II W 30 11. 0:25:34 17 1:11:08 24 1:36:42 24 0:56:11 44 2:32:54
32. 1330 Schmidt, Saskia Kölner Triathlon Team 01 V Juniorinne 1. 0:25:10 15 1:17:59 53 1:43:10 38 0:50:15 16 2:33:25
33. 1366 Wienke, Anika LTV Lippstadt W 45 2. 0:26:09 25 1:13:47 35 1:39:57 28 0:53:53 30 2:33:50
34. 1368 Herweg, Jacqueline SG Welper W 25 9. 0:23:55 9 1:16:16 46 1:40:12 31 0:53:41 29 2:33:53
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35. 1309 Philipsenburg, Marie SSF Bonn Triathlon IV W 55 1. 0:25:30 16 1:13:35 34 1:39:06 26 0:55:06 37 2:34:12
36. 1364 Wallmeier, Louisa LTV Lippstadt Juniorinne 2. 0:25:07 14 1:15:02 40 1:40:09 30 0:54:36 33 2:34:46
37. 1335 Schattmann, Ina Mach3 Köln III W 25 10. 0:30:05 43 1:11:52 25 1:41:57 33 0:53:10 25 2:35:07
38. 672 Pörsch, Eva Mach3 Köln II W 55 2. 0:34:30 4 1:10:16 2 1:44:47 3 0:50:34 2 2:35:21
39. 1350 König, Ingrid SC Althrheine I W 55 3. 0:33:09 58 1:09:55 19 1:43:04 37 0:52:18 23 2:35:22
40. 112 Adriany, Ulrike SSK Triathlon W 45 3. 0:30:57 13 1:14:37 15 1:45:35 13 0:50:00 5 2:35:35
41. 1327 Ortkras, Celine Tri Speed Marienfeld II Juniorinne 3. 0:23:50 8 1:12:46 30 1:36:37 23 0:59:05 49 2:35:43
42. 1382 Stuhldreier, Ivonne Tri Team Hagen III W 35 5. 0:25:05 13 1:17:17 50 1:42:23 35 0:53:28 27 2:35:51
43. 1384 Geppert, Nataliya Tri Team Hagen III W 45 4. 0:30:44 46 1:14:37 39 1:45:22 43 0:50:39 18 2:36:01
44. 1316 Ostendorf, Nadine Bocholter WSV W 40 1. 0:26:29 27 1:12:26 28 1:38:55 25 0:57:10 45 2:36:05
45. 1317 Wittag, Rebecca Bocholter WSV W 35 6. 0:31:29 51 1:16:07 44 1:47:37 53 0:49:05 12 2:36:42
46. 125 Richter, Judith MTV Stuttgart W 30 12. 0:33:02 17 1:09:19 8 1:42:22 10 0:54:25 11 2:36:47
47. 1365 Delli Zotti, Sara LTV Lippstadt W 30 13. 0:24:01 11 1:18:09 54 1:42:10 34 0:55:08 38 2:37:18
48. 1342 Lachmann, Johanna Fahrrad Helmig - SV Teuto W 20 6. 0:25:36 18 1:17:04 49 1:42:41 36 0:54:49 34 2:37:30
49. 115 Freischlag, Tine SV13 Gladbeck W 40 2. 0:33:37 19 1:13:01 12 1:46:38 14 0:51:00 6 2:37:39
50. 108 Degener, Anja Tri Club Wuppertal W 50 3. 0:26:56 7 1:13:57 13 1:40:53 9 0:57:24 18 2:38:18
51. 104 Börmann, Jutta SV13 Gladbeck W 55 4. 0:41:38 27 1:06:02 3 1:47:40 16 0:51:24 8 2:39:05
52. 1371 Kölsch, Petra RSV Osthelden W 55 5. 0:34:27 65 1:14:28 37 1:48:56 55 0:50:41 19 2:39:37
53. 652 Fuchs, Sandra TV Erkelenz W 50 4. 0:30:11 3 1:11:46 3 1:41:58 2 0:58:22 3 2:40:20
54. 1307 Van der Voort, SSF Bonn Triathlon IV W 25 11. 0:25:58 21 1:19:37 58 1:45:35 45 0:54:51 35 2:40:27
55. 1318 Kern, Regine Bocholter WSV W 55 6. 0:23:18 5 1:19:54 59 1:43:13 39 0:57:19 46 2:40:32
56. 1348 Simon, Pauline Marathon-Club Menden Juniorinne 4. 0:26:48 34 1:18:19 55 1:45:07 42 0:55:54 42 2:41:01
57. 106 Kaiser, Dörte Team essen 99 W 50 5. 0:32:45 15 1:11:31 10 1:44:17 12 0:56:54 17 2:41:12
58. 103 Bolten, Dani Dülkener SV 06 W 55 7. 0:33:41 20 1:10:15 9 1:43:56 11 0:57:37 19 2:41:33
59. 121 Schenk, Sabine Nispa TriTeam HADI Wesel W 50 6. 0:29:27 10 1:18:07 19 1:47:34 15 0:55:12 12 2:42:47
60. 113 Freischlag, Regina SV13 Gladbeck W 45 5. 0:32:58 16 1:14:44 16 1:47:43 17 0:56:30 16 2:44:13
61. 1373 Mülders, Julia Mönchengladbacher TV W 30 14. 0:34:20 63 1:15:58 43 1:50:19 59 0:54:09 32 2:44:28
62. 1383 Brüggemann, Ronja Tri Team Hagen III W 30 15. 0:31:39 53 1:14:17 36 1:45:57 46 0:58:50 47 2:44:47
63. 1334 Tebrake, Gisela Mach3 Köln III W 55 8. 0:27:27 36 1:17:20 51 1:44:47 41 1:00:23 51 2:45:11
64. 1339 Schmidt, Ariane Hartman Team TVG Kaiserau W 30 16. 0:34:12 61 1:11:58 26 1:46:11 47 0:59:21 50 2:45:32
65. 1374 Schmidt, Sabine Mönchengladbacher TV W 50 7. 0:30:07 44 1:16:56 48 1:47:03 51 0:58:52 48 2:45:55
66. 1312 Ballhorn, Kirsten Starlight Team Essen W 45 6. 0:32:46 56 1:12:42 29 1:45:28 44 1:00:45 52 2:46:13
67. 1352 Persigehl-Hauses, TV Schiefbahn W 50 8. 0:34:21 64 1:15:52 42 1:50:13 58 0:56:09 43 2:46:23
68. 1323 Koch, Juliane TV Werne 03 Wasserfreunde e.V. W 20 7. 0:26:01 22 1:17:32 52 1:43:33 40 1:03:56 58 2:47:29
69. 1354 Wick, Saskia TV Schiefbahn W 50 9. 0:33:04 57 1:13:22 32 1:46:26 48 1:01:11 55 2:47:38
70. 114 Chloubova, Lenka Triathlon Team Düsseldorf W 40 3. 0:30:33 12 1:18:27 21 1:49:01 19 0:58:42 21 2:47:44
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71. 1353 Kaziur, Eva TV Schiefbahn W 35 7. 0:31:12 50 1:15:49 41 1:47:02 50 1:00:49 53 2:47:52
72. 1319 Böhnke, Karen TriCologne W 30 17. 0:30:52 47 1:16:11 45 1:47:04 52 1:01:02 54 2:48:06
73. 1349 Bölker, Birgit SC Althrheine I W 55 9. 0:34:17 62 1:12:14 27 1:46:31 49 1:01:35 57 2:48:07
74. 1347 Bähr, Alina Marathon-Club Menden Juniorinne 5. 0:30:52 48 1:22:57 64 1:53:49 63 0:55:23 40 2:49:12
75. 101 Körner-Downes, mw1 Tri Team TG Lage W 60 1. 0:35:00 22 1:18:14 20 1:53:14 20 0:56:22 15 2:49:37
76. 1303 Hedram, Sabine Hildener AT-Triathlon W 50 10. 0:26:07 24 1:14:36 38 1:40:44 32 1:09:52 63 2:50:37
77. 1310 Heimann, Alexandra Starlight Team Essen W 50 11. 0:30:58 49 1:19:34 57 1:50:32 60 1:01:35 56 2:52:07
78. 1341 Buchwieser, Laura Fahrrad Helmig - SV Teuto W 25 12. 0:34:10 59 1:24:23 65 1:58:34 64 0:54:08 31 2:52:42
79. 130 Durikgrefe, Elisabeth Lauftreunde Hadi e.V. W 55 10. 0:38:17 24 1:16:51 18 1:55:08 23 1:00:20 24 2:55:29
80. 1322 Koch, Adriane TV Werne 03 Wasserfreunde e.V. W 25 13. 0:26:45 31 1:22:31 63 1:49:16 56 1:07:49 61 2:57:05
81. 1338 Gensler, Friederike Hartman Team TVG Kaiserau W 50 12. 0:32:12 54 1:19:09 56 1:51:21 61 1:06:00 60 2:57:22
82. 1337 Schulz, Selina Hartman Team TVG Kaiserau W 25 14. 0:32:45 55 1:16:55 47 1:49:41 57 1:11:35 64 3:01:17
83. 1340 Schwarze, Katharin Fahrrad Helmig - SV Teuto W 30 18. 0:31:32 52 1:21:56 62 1:53:28 62 1:08:12 62 3:01:41
84. 666 Weier, Silke Marathon Club Menden W 55 11. 0:28:11 2 1:21:05 4 1:49:16 4 1:12:36 5 3:01:52
85. 1375 Koslowski, Sabine Mönchengladbacher TV W 50 13. 0:34:36 66 1:29:33 67 2:04:09 67 1:04:47 59 3:08:57
86. 1331 Becher, Sabine TPSK 1925 e.V. Köln W 55 12. 0:26:34 28 1:21:27 61 1:48:02 54 1:23:06 67 3:11:08
87. 678 Wallmeier, Jenny SV Teuto Riesenbeck W 45 7. 0:41:16 5 1:26:39 5 2:07:55 5 1:04:07 4 3:12:03
88. 1336 Kurtz, Rachel Mach3 Köln III W 35 8. 0:34:12 60 1:26:30 66 2:00:42 66 1:13:01 65 3:13:44
89. 1324 Koch, Barbara TV Werne 03 Wasserfreunde e.V. W 55 13. 0:38:11 67 1:20:43 60 1:58:54 65 1:16:53 66 3:15:48

230 Friele, Sabine SG Borken W 50 0:13:05 0:43:06 0:56:12
259 Schwarze, Katharina SV Teuto Riesenbeck W 30 0:23:28
279 Treis, Natalie TuS Xanten Triathlon W 20 0:16:56 0:59:50 1:16:46
123 Brinkmann, Tri Geckos Dortmund e.V. W 35 0:26:53
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